

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.11193 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	14.06.2024	<u>CJ & JAK, J</u> Mr. Srikanth Kaveti, learned counsel appears for the petitioner. Mr. K. Mohan, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Central Government appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 prays for and is granted two (2) weeks' time to enable him to file counter. List thereafter. Interim order granted earlier shall continue. _____ CJ(AAJ) _____ JAK, J <i>kvni</i>	Transferred to i.o. folder before corrections, if any.