

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.Nos.11193 and 18773 of 2024.**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL.<br>NO | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | OFFICE<br>NOTE                                            |
|-----------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|
|           | 31.03.2026 | <p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Srikanth Kaveti, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr.Iyengar, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.A.Raja Shekar Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.4.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Adjournment is prayed for on behalf of learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner even at the time of second call.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">List this matter on 02.04.2026 as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>MB,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>GPK,J</u></p> <p>PSW/dpm</p> | Transferre<br>d to I/O<br>folder<br>before<br>correction. |
|           |            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                           |